
Organizations with Certificate of Insurance (COI) on file with Girl Scout of Western Washington
NOTE: Review Safety Activity Checkpoints  before participating in activities.

Last updated 11/4/2025

Name of Organization Location (if applicable) COI  Expiration Date Activity Type High Risk Website

AAAA Riverrider.com Leavenworth, WA Mar-2026 Whitewater Rafting, yes https://riverrider.com

Action Rafting Co. Cashmere, WA Feb-2026 Whitewater Rafting yes https://raftarc.com

Botanical World Adventures Hakalau, HI

Oct-2025 Zip Lining yes

https://botanicalworld.com

Build a Bear Workshops Multiple locations

May-2026 Stuffed Animal Creation no

https://www.buildabear.com/

Building Industry Association of 

Whatcom County
Bellingham, WA

Jun-2025 Community
https://www.biawc.com

Bull Hill Guest Ranch Kettle Falls, WA

Jul-2025

Horseback Riding, Trap 

shooting, guest ranch yes

https://bullhill.com

Cedar Park Assembly of God Kirkland, WA Aug-2026

Centennial Canoe Outfitters Palisade, CO Jan-2026 Guided boat trips https://www.centennialcanoe.com/

CircusTrix (new name Sky Zone)

Mountlake Terrace, 

Seattle, Silverdale, 

Tacoma, Olympia, 

Vancouver Mar-2026 Indoor Trampoline yes

https://www.skyzone.com

CircusTrix- Sky Zone Multiple locations Mar-2026 Trampoline Park yes https://www.skyzone.com/

Cirque Climbing Lacey, WA
Jul-2025

Indoor Climbing and 

bouldering Yes
https://www.cirqueclimbing.com/

Deerfield Farm Equestrian LLC Preston, WA Feb-2026 Horseback riding yes https://www.deerfieldfarmllc.com/

Elevated Adventures Kingston, WA Jul-2025 Tree Climbing https://elevatedadventures.com

Emerald City Pirates Seattle, WA
Mar-2026

Boat tours- pirate ship 

cruise Yes
https://emeraldcitypirates.com/

Eryn Macy Stables dba C & M Stables Florence, OR
Jul-2026 Horseback Riding yes

https://oregonhorsebackriding.com

Flying Horseshoe Guest Ranch Cle Elum, WA May-2026 Horseback Riding yes https://flyinghorseshoeranch.com/

Great Wolf Resorts Grand Mound, WA Mar-2026 Indoor Water park no https://www.greatwolf.com/grand-mound

Hang Loose Boat Tours Kailua Kona, HI Aug-2025 Boat tours no https://hawaiitourboat.com/

Hawaii Forest and Trail Kailua Kona, HI
Aug-2025

tours, ziplining, and 

more

yes-based on 

activity
https://hawaii-forest.com/

Hive Co. Tacoma, WA Nov-2025 https://hivetacoma.com/pages/event-rental-space

High Trek Ventures, LLC dba 

Gameon NW/High Trek Chelan, LLC
Redmond, WA

Sep-2025

Zip lining, axe throwing, 

laser tag, escape rooms

yes-based on 

activity

https://gameonnw.com/

Holden Village Chelan, WA Jun-2026 https://www.holdenvillage.org/

Holly Farm Bothell, WA Jan-2026 Horseback riding Yes https://www.hollyfarmbothell.com/lessons-programs

iFly
Tukwila, WA (Portland, 

OR) Feb-2026 Indoor Skydiving no
https://www.iflyworld.com/seattle

Kelly Chon LLC dba KS School of 

Design
Issaquah, WA

Mar-2026
https://www.ksschoolofdesign.com/

Lang's Horse and Pony Farm Mount Vernon, WA May-2026 Horseback Riding Yes https://www.comeride.com/

Launching Success Learning Bellingham, WA Mar-2026 Parties and play no https://launchingsuccess.com/

Leavenworth Ziplines Leavenworth, WA Aug-2025 Zip Lining Yes https://www.leavenworthziplines.com/

Lynnwood Bowl & Skate Lynnwood, WA Apr-2026 Bowling, Roller Skating no https://www.bowlandskate.com

Montana Whitewater Inc.; 

Yellowstone Zi Jan-2026

Whitewater Rafting, 

Tubing, Zip Lining yes
https://www.montanawhitewater.com

My Body, My Power Olympia, WA Sep-2025 Body positivity, safety no https://www.kristenrubis.com/camps 

Outdoor Odysseys Friday Harbor, WA Dec-2025 Kayaking Tours yes https://www.outdoorodysseys.com/

Outdoor Research LLC Seattle, WA Jul-2026 https://www.outdoorresearch.com/

Overlake Christian Church Redmond, WA Oct-2026

Pacific Whale Foundation Wailuku, HI
Jun-2025

Snorkeling, whale 

watching, and more!

yes based on 

activity
https://www.pacwhale.com/ecotours

Panhandle 4-H Camp Shelton, WA
Dec-2025 Camping

yes based on 

activity
https://www.panhandlecamp.com/

Passport to Dance NW Port Orchard, WA Apr-2026 Dance studio no

PAWS (Progressive Animal Welfare 

Society)
Lynnwood, WA

Jul-2025

Animal interactions & 

service no
https://www.paws.org

Point Defiance Zoo and Aquarium Tacoma, WA

N/A

Animals, animal 

interactions 

yes based on 

activity (shark 

dive)

https://www.pdza.org/

Puget Sound Express Port Townsend, WA Apr-2026 Whale Watching yes https://www.pugetsoundexpress.com/

Ready to Ride Training Stanwood, WA Feb-2026 Horseback riding yes https://www.readytoridetraining.com/

Rill Adventures Thorp, WA Apr-2026 Whitewater rafting yes https://rilladventures.com

Rusty Bar Ranch Roy, WA Aug-2026 Horseback riding yes https://rustybarranch.com/

Salvation Army- Division 9 Oct-2026 N/A https://beachboardwalk.com/ 

Santa Cruz Seaside Company Santa Cruz, CA Jun-2026 Amusement Park no https://www.sevenstarsalpacaranch.com/ 

School of Acrobatics & New Circus 

Arts
Seattle, WA

Aug-2025 Aerial Fitness
https://sancaseattle.org/

Silverwood Athol, ID Oct-2025 Amusement Park no

Skagit River Guide Service Mount Vernon, WA Nov-2025 no https://www.skagitriverfishingguide.com/

Skyline Eco Adventures Kahului, HI Nov-2025 Zip Lining Yes https://www.skylinehawaii.com/maui

St. Andrews Lutheran Church of 

Bellevue, WA
Bellevue, WA

Jun-2025 N/A

Summit Pacific Medical Center Elma, WA Aug-2026 Climbing Wall Yes

The Mountaineers Seattle, WA
Jun-2026

Climbing, Hiking, 

Snowshoeing

yes based on 

activity https://www.mountaineers.org/

Western Washington University Bellingham, WA N/A

Whatcom Family YMCA Bellingham, WA
Jun-2025

yes based on 

activity
https://www.whatcomymca.org/ 


